

04.1.2024
23
Ct. no. 652
sb

CO 962 of 2016

**Ratna Das
Vs.
Swami Devananda Saraswati Seva Kendra**

Parties are not represented.

I have sufficient reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the present application.

Let CO 962 of 2016 be dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)